classif_pos

6
32
34
35
35
37
49
53
62
65
69
73
76
84
91
97
110
110
112
112
124
124
138
144
145
149
152
155
156
177
177
179
179
179
185
194
202
231
249
249
258
259
276
280
282
284
285
286
298
300
310
310
319
319
327
328
335
340
340
340
348
356
362
362
369
371
379

name
GONZALEZ DIAZ-BENITO DE LAS HUERTAS, JAVIER
VARGAS TEJERINA, SERGIO
SAN JOSE LOPEZ, HUGO
HERRERO BERNAL, ALVARO
MATEU ALDERETE, ALVARO
BARRA MORRIS, LUCAS
GUTIERREZ MANRESA, ALONSO
GARCIA SANCHEZ, MIGUEL
MONTES ORTIZ DE PINEDO, AITOR
LOPEZ LOPEZ, GUILLERMO
RONA BASELGA, MIGUEL
LLAVADOR HERNANDEZ-SONSECA, JOSE
DE LEON MCCULLOCH, FELIX JUAN
MITTELBRUM INFANTE, JOSE
PEREZ CORDERO, PABLO
SAINZ DE AJA SOLIS, ALFREDO
GONZALEZ AMIEVA, MARIO
FERNANDEZ ALIAGA, MARTIN
MADRIGAL ISIDRO, PABLO
BASTID FRAUGER, RAPHAEL
RODRIGUEZ BARBA, HUGO
VILELA QUERO, JUAN
LAVIN DELGADO, ROQUE
JIANG , MINGHUI
LOPEZ DE SANTIAGO, FERNANDO
RUIZ LOPEZ, IVAN
CERRO MARIAN, LUCAS
ROMAN FERNANDEZ, IGNACIO
CUADRADO LOPEZ, GUILLERMO
RAMIREZ MATOS, GUILLERMO
MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ, IGNACIO
RIVAS TORRALVO, JAIME
DE RAFAEL VILLAR, ALEJANDRO
RONA BASELGA, NICOLAS
TORRES SANCHEZ-TRASANCOS, FRANCISCO DE ASIS
CEBALLOS REDONDO, CARLOS
NEDERLANDT SIERRA, DIEGO
MARTINEZ CAVERO, CAYETANO
PARADELA MARTIN, JAIME
MARTIN VILLENA, HUGO
PENA MATA, DANIEL
CEREZO PASCUAL, HUGO ALBINO
RABADAN BALDASANO, FRANCISCO DE BORJA
LOPEZ GUTIERREZ, RODRIGO
PONTON SANCHEZ, DANIEL
VALDES DE MIGUEL, LUIS
ALMANSA RECASENS, JUAN
RAMIREZ HERRADA, DAVID
PUCHE CASCANT, MAXIMILIA
ROBREDO MARTINEZ, RODRIGO
TORROBA CERVERA, JAIME
DE SITJAR DE TOGORES ESCRIBANO, ALVARO
NIETO VAZQUEZ-DODERO, ALVARO
LOPEZ-HUERTA MOLINA, ALVARO
SEFERIAN GOMEZ-ACEBO, FELIPE
DE CORRAL DIAZ-GUARDAMINO, CARLOS
ESTALLO SOLER, GONZALO
SANCHEZ-PRAENA BERENGENA, GUILLERMO
VIEJO MICALE, GONZALO
TIMPANARO ABASOLO, NICOLAS
URIARTE GUIJARRO, ALVARO
VIVES LOPEZ, JUAN
MEDINA SUSINO, MIGUEL
TSUCHIYA MORA, TAKESHI
REGALADO LARA, JORGE
CASAS-VELEZ OSORIO, BENJAMIN
RODRIGUEZ SAINZ, ALFONSO

fed_code
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CcM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CcM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

birthyear
Cadete
Sub14
Cadete
Cadete
Sub14
Sub14
Cadete
Cadete
Cadete
Cadete
Sub14
Cadete
Cadete
Cadete
Cadete
Cadete
Cadete
Cadete
Cadete
Cadete
Sub14
Cadete
Cadete
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Cadete
Cadete
Sub14
Cadete
Cadete
Cadete
Cadete
Sub14
Cadete
Sub14
Cadete
Cadete
Sub14
Sub14
Cadete
Cadete
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Cadete
Sub14
Cadete
Cadete
Sub14
Cadete
Cadete
Sub14
Sub14
Cadete
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Cadete
Cadete
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14

birthyear
2010
2012
2010
201
2012
2012
2010
2010
2010
2010
2012
2010
2011
201
201
2010
2011
2010
2011
201
2012
2011
2010
2012
2013
2012
2010
2011
2012
201
201
2011
2010
2013
2011
2013
2010
2011
2012
2013
201
201
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2011
2013
2010
201
2012
2011
2011
2014
2012
2010
2012
2012
2012
2010
201
2014
2013
2012
2013
2014

handicap
-1
-0,4
0
1,7
0,3
1,9
0,5
-0,4
-0,4
2,5
-0,5
25
3,6
3,4
0,9
4
34
4,2
41
3,9
5
57
35
51
55
4,6
1,3
57
7,9
74
4,8
6,6
6,3
6,2
3,9
7,6
59
7.1
9,3
9,2
5,1
7,7
74

10,3
10,7

11,2
8,7
58
75
10,1
11,1
11,2
8,9
1"
8,7
9,8

74
7.9
9,7
12,8
10,5
8,5
9,7
11,8

sace_value
-665
1,638
1,828
1,854
1,854
1,984
2,457
2,659
3,149
3,241
3,432
3,49
3,709
4,094
4,502
4,866
5,385
5,385
5,434
5,434
5,943
5,943
6,49
6,78
6,835
6,962
7,033
7,151
7,16
8,022
8,022
8,034
8,034
8,034
8,096
8,364
8,475
9,747
10,143
10,143
10,559
10,61
11,033
11,391
11,427
11,469
11,473
11,565
11,923
12,001
12,335
12,335
12,448
12,448
12,604
12,691
13,115
13,198
13,198
13,198
13,331
13,56
13,966
13,966
14,06
14,125
14,342



385
385
394
40
409
409
411
411
411
414
430
438
448
453
453
453
459
459
459
472
476
480
501
502
517
519
550
559
568
568
571
577
587
592
592
594
609
615
617
620
627
638
66
665
673
682
703

=

=

SUN, DAJUN

MENG , DECHUAN

FERNANDEZ DE LA CRUZ, NICOLAS
PENA TRIBALDOS, CARLOS
LOPEZ-HUERTA MOLINA, IGNACIO
BRUZZI , DIEGO

FERNANDEZ MONTOTO, EDUARDO
RABADAN BALDASANO, INIGO

DIEZ DEL POTRO, TOMAS

DIEZ SANCHEZ-TABERNERO, GABRIEL
BALMASEDA RUEDA, IGNACIO
ALVAREZ SOLANA, GUZMAN

RABADAN BALDASANO, GUILLERMO
IRUJO CARRASCO, PEDRO

DE CORRAL DIAZ-GUARDAMINO, IGNACIO
MARTINEZ CERRADA, HUGO

MULLER ZURRO, ALEJANDRO
ROMERO ALONSO, FRANCISCO

CEN, ZACHARY

MUNICIO PINEDO, NICOLAS

SAINZ DE AJA SOLIS, IGNACIO
FERNANDEZ GALLARDO, NICOLAS
CESPEDES ARROYO, ALBERTO
RAMIREZ DE HARO ORIOL, FERNANDO
CAMPANA RODRIGUEZ, IGNACIO MARIA
LLORCA CASTRO, FRANCISCO
ALONSO MELGOSA, DIEGO

LAFONT GARCIA, GONZALO

ANTON AGUDO, BELTRAN
FERNANDEZ-OLANO VILARINO, JUAN
ANTON AGUDO, ALVARO

LAVIN DELGADO, MATEO

VILLAREJO ZAVALA, JAIME

MANZANO VERSTEEG, NICOLAS JOHANNES
FEVRE DE LA PENA, SANTIAGO
GARCIA ALONSO, IBON

MARTINEZ LICERAS, GUILLERMO
BASA RODRIGUEZ, IVAN MARIA
BRAVO GOMEZ, ALVARO

RODRIGUEZ CRESPO, BELTRAN
ALDANA MARRACO, FERNANDO
ESTALLO SOLER, PABLO

RUIZ DE INFANTE HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO
GARCIA CEBALLOS, JULIO

TARRERO CARRIL, MIGUEL

PEREA AROCENA, MARTIN

PEREZ DE ZABALZA JARO, ALVARO

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

Sub14
Sub14
Cadete
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Cadete
Sub14
Cadete
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Cadete
Cadete
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Cadete
Sub14
Sub14
Cadete
Cadete
Sub14
Sub14
Cadete
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Sub14
Cadete
Sub14

2013
2013
2011
2012
2013
2012
2014
2014
2013
2012
2010
2013
2011
2013
2014
2014
2011
2011
2012
2014
2012
2014
2014
2011
2013
2012
2010
2011
2013
2014
2010
2013
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2014
2014
2013
2013
2014
2012
2011
2014

15,4

12,2
13,4
16
14,6
9,8
13
13,8
8,7
10,6
13,8
9,5
141
13,3
15,5
11,4
10
13,5
15,6
9,6
16
13,3
9,3
14,8
10,9
6,7
12
19,4
18,6
11,8
15,6
16,8
15
17,6
16,4
17,9
15
13,9
23,6
16,9
221
19,7
16,3
10,9
12,5
22

14,592
14,592
14,842
15,096
15,482
15,482
15,668
15,668
15,668
15,685
16,116
16,618
17,043
17,261
17,261
17,261
17,372
17,372
17,372
17,567
17,745
17,819
19,045
19,058
19,902
19,931
21,636
22,159
22,854
22,854
23,012
23,49
23,991
24,118
24,118
24,124
25,269
25,583
25,69
25,805
26,663
27,491
30,864
31,498
33,719
37,61
49,517



